



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ)

PROFESSIONAL DESIGN SERVICES FOR  
HARRY WURZBACH AT AUSTIN HIGHWAY  
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
Project No. 40-00206A

Amendment 2

June 23, 2014

Amendment #2 includes responses to the questions submitted before the deadline for written questions.

I. RFQ QUESTIONS & CLARIFICATIONS

- Question:** The PER "Appendix E: Traffic Analysis Report" makes reference to an Appendix with traffic movement analysis but it is not provided in neither Part 1 or Part 2 of the PER, will CoSA provide this information?  
**Response:** Traffic Analysis Information will be made available to the selected consultant team after award.
- Question:** The PER "Appendix E: Traffic Analysis Report" makes reference to Synchro software files, will these be made available to respondents?  
**Response:** Traffic Analysis Information will be made available to the selected consultant team after award.
- Question:** Is it acceptable to submit on-going projects under section 4. Project Sheets (tab 12) or must projects be 100% design complete?  
**Response:** If Respondent does not have completed projects to submit under tab 12, Respondent may include on-going projects as long as Respondent indicates the status of the project or that the project is on-going.

END OF AMENDMENT 2